L14000134909

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



200264158912

89/10/14--01011--025 **80.00

Mary CC



De Varona Law 350 Camino Gardens Blvd., Suite 107 Boca Raton, FL 33432

T: 561.886.0430 F: 561.600.9077 http://www.DeVaronaLaw.com

September 8, 2014

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Articles of Merger; Lightfire Group, LC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herein, please find the documents needed, as well as a check in the amount of \$80.00 to file the Articles of Merger, and receive a certified copy.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Respectfully submitted,

Natasha Batista

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

<u>FIRST:</u> The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

Name Lightfire Group LC	Jurisdiction South Carolina	Form/Entity Type
	- Code Caronia	
		<u>5</u>
		9.12
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type	ne, and jurisdiction of the survivi	·
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Lightfire Group LLC	Florida	LLC

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

FOURTH: Please check one of the	e boxes that apply to su	rviving entity: (if a	pplicable)					
This entity exists before the organic record are attached.	merger and is a domest	ic filing entity, the	amendment, if any to it	s public				
This entity is created by the	merger and is a domest	ic filing entity, the	public organic record is	s attached.				
•	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.							
This entity is a foreign entity state. The mailing address 605.0117 and Chapter 48, F	to which the departmen							
FIFTH: This entity agrees to pay an under ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-60 SIXTH: If other than the date of fill more than 90 days after the date this	5.1072, F.S. ling, the delayed effect	ive date of the mer	ger, which cannot be pri					
SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each	Party:		Typed or Printe					
Name of Entity/Organization:	Signature(s	s):	Name of Individual					
Lightfire Group LC	8. Nio	S. Riskes		Jokeswari Kandasamy				
Lightfire Group LLC		8. Zikas	Jokeswari Kar	ndasamy				
		r						
Corporations:	Chairman, Vice Chai							
General partnerships:	(If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.) Signature of a general partner or authorized person							
Florida Limited Partnerships:								
Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Limited Liability Companies:	Signature of a general Signature of an author	of a general partner of an authorized person						
Fees: For each Limited Liability C	Company: \$25.0	0 For each (Corporation:	\$35.00				
For each Limited Partnershi	p: \$52.5	0 For each 0	General Partnership:	\$25.00				
For each Other Business Ent	tity: \$25 At	A Certified	Conv (ontional):	\$30.00				

.

.

•

PLAN OF MERGER

The following Plan of Merger is prepared in compliance with Section 605.1025, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of organization.

- The name and jurisdiction of the surviving company: Lightfire Group LLC Florida
- 2. The name and jurisdiction of the merging company:
 Lightfire Group LC
 South Carolina
- 3. The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Lightfire Group LC ("the merging company") shall be merged into Lightfire Group LLC ("the surviving company"), and the effect of such merger shall be as stated in Section 605.1025, Florida Statutes. The merging company shall be merged with and into the surviving company, the separate and corporate existence of the merging company shall cease, and the surviving company shall continue its corporate existence under the laws of Florida under its present name. The surviving company shall possess and retain every interest of the merging company in all assets of every description, wherever located. All rights, privileges, immunities, powers, and authority of the merging company shall be vested in the surviving company without further act or deed. All obligations belonging to or due to the merging company shall be liable for all of the obligations of the merging company existing effective as of the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

4. The manner and basis of converting units of each company into units, obligations, or other securities of the surviving company or any other company or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire units of each company into right to acquire units, obligations, or other securities of the surviving or any other company or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

By virtue of the merger, and without any further action by the parties or otherwise: (a) all outstanding units of and options to acquire units of the merging company shall be cancelled without payment of any consideration and without any conversion and (b) all units of the surviving company and options to acquire units of the surviving company shall remain outstanding.

The following plan of merger is hereby accepted and approved this ____ day of August, 2014

LIGHTFIRE GROUP LC

IOKESWARI & KANDASAMY, as

Managing member

LIGHTFIRE GROUP LLC

IOKESWARI'S, KANDASAMY, as

Managing member